DEPARTMENT OF THE AIR FORCE
AIR FORCE CIVIL ENGINEER CENTER
INSTALLATION RESTORATION PROGRAM
NIAGARA FALLS AIR RESERVE STATION
AFCEC/CZOE         April 5, 2023
2405 Franklin Drive
Niagara Falls, NY  14304-5063
MEMO TO:  Distribution

D. Well Operation Status.  Enter the number of wells for each
Class/Type under each operation status (see key on other side).
INJECTION WELL CLASS AND TYPE CODES
CLASS I Industrial, Municipal, and Radioactive Waste Disposal Wells
used to inject waste below the lowermost Underground Source of Drinking
Water (USDW).
TYPE 1I Non-Hazardous Industrial Disposal Well.
1M Non-Hazardous Municipal Disposal Well.
1H Hazardous Waste Disposal Well injecting below the
lowermost USDW.
1R Radioactive Waste Disposal Well.
1X Other Class I Wells.
CLASS II  Oil and Gas Production and Storage Related Injection Wells.
TYPE 2A Annular Disposal Well.
2D Produced Fluid Disposal Well.
2H Hydrocarbon Storage Well.
2R Enhanced Recovery Well.
2X Other Class II Wells.
CLASS III  Special Process Injection Wells.
TYPE 3G In Situ Gasification Well
3M  Solution Mining Well.
CLASS III (CONT’D.)
TYPE 3S Sulfur Mining Well by Frasch Process.
3T Geothermal Well.
3U  Uranium Mining Well.
3X  Other Class III Wells.
CLASS IV  Wells that inject hazardous waste into/above USDWs.
TYPE 4H Hazardous Facility Injection Well.
4R  Remediation Well at RCRA or CERCLA site.
CLASS V  Any Underground Injection Well not included in Classes I
through IV.
TYPE 5A Industrial Well.
5B Beneficial Use Well.
5C Fluid Return Well.
5D Sewage Treatment Effluent Well.
5E Cesspools (non-domestic).
5F Septic Systems.
5G Experimental Technology Well.
5H Drainage Well.
5I Mine Backfill Well.
5J Waste Discharge Well.
EPA Form 7520-16 (Revised 12-08)
PAPERWORK REDUCTION ACT The public reporting and record keeping burden for this collection of information is
estimated to average 0.5 hours per response. Burden means the total time, effort, or financial resource expended by
persons to generate, maintain, retain, or disclose or provide information to or for a Federal Agency. This includes the time
needed to review instructions; develop, acquire, install, and utilize technology and systems for the purposes of collecting,
validating, and verifying information, processing and maintaining information, and disclosing and providing information; adjust
the existing ways to comply with any previously applicable instructions and requirements; train personnel to be able to
respond to the collection of information; search data sources; complete and review the collection of information; and,
transmit or otherwise disclose the information. An agency may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to
respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. Send comments on the
Agency’s need for this information, the accuracy of the provided burden estimates, and any suggested methods for
minimizing respondent burden, including the use of automated collection techniques to Director, Collection Strategies
Division, U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (2822), 1200 Pennsylvania Ave., NW., Washington, D.C. 20460. Include the
OMB control number in any correspondence. Do not send the completed forms to this address.
EPA Form 7520-16 (Revised 12-08)